49 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | Rev. OCT 2022
SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
For hotel / guest rooms, high-end apartments, condominiums,
office buildings, and home offices.
BACKSET
2 ¾” or 2 ⅜” backset. Optional 90-Minute Fire Rated UL Listed
Latch also available. Specify when ordering.

	     “GER” and “VAL” lever designs.
LEVER DESIGN + FUNCTION + FINISH
HOW TO ORDER
ATH - Athens
GER - Gerard
VAL - Valencia
FOR - Forrest
JAS - Jasper
NEL - Nelson
WIL - Wilson
20 (Privacy)
30 (Passage)
40 (Single Dummy)
50 (Exit)
70 (Two Sided Dummy)
Refer to table above
for finishes available
on each lever design
for GERARD, VALENCIA, and FORREST lever designs only
FINISHES AVAILABLE
BHMA
SYMBOL
US
CODE DESCRIPTION
622 US1 Flat Black Coated
605 US3 Polished Brass
606 US4 Satin Brass
612 US10 Satin Bronze
613E US10BE Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Equivalent
619 US15 Satin Nickel
625 US26 Polished Chrome
626 US26D Satin Chrome
for ATHENS, JASPER, NELSON, and WILSON lever designs only
FINISHES AVAILABLE
BHMA
SYMBOL
US
CODE DESCRIPTION
622 US1 Flat Black Coated
613E US10BE Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Equivalent
629 US32 Polished Stainless Steel
630 US32D Satin Stainless Steel
NON-STOCK ITEMS AVAILABLE WITH FACTORY LEAD TIME.
SAMPLES FOR SUBMITTAL ARE AVAILABLE IN
US32D, US26D, US26 & US1 FINISH. CONSULT FACTORY.
   2 1⁄8”
54 mm
  1” dia
    25.4 mm
 2 1⁄4”
57.2 mm
DOOR PREPARATIONS
1” for 2 ⅜” backset
1 ⅛” for 2 ¾” backset   2 3⁄4” or 2 3⁄8”
70 mm or 60mm
GRAND SERIES FINISHES AND FUNCTIONS
ATH20
ANSI: F76
PRIVACY LOCK
Latch bolt operated by lever from
either side. Outside lever is locked
by push button inside and unlocked
by emergency release outside.
Turning inside lever or closing door
releases push button.
ATH30
ANSI: F75
PASSAGE SET
Latch bolt operated by lever from
either side
at all times.
ATH50
ANSI: F89